PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME AND ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030036 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDIUS JAEGER	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIS RUBBER TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	14300 I-25 FRONTAGE RD
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9370752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912.257.4864
Email: carnsdorff@jmin.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON, MARCOU, ISAACS & NIX, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 691

Address Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ART-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI M. ARNSDORFF
SIGNATURE:	/CHERI M. ARNSDORFF/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ART-0010 Original Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=ART-0010_Corrected_Assignment_for_Initials#page1.tif

PATENT 508016589 REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0460

502276555 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

s																								K				

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

::::																																																																														
																												N																																																		
					÷																																																																						te			
	***	•	•>>	**					ж.			40																																																																		
	***			***	ः			×	₩		88			33		00											М.	900					•			**		•	**	**		•••	••	• • •	•	**		•	***	**	***			**	~	 				 	***	***		***	~~	***	***	~~				•••						
	***		۰			00			**					8													8		00				ः	7		**	~	•	•	0	00	•	**	• • •		•	**	ः	**	**	***	•••	***	**	**	 					:::	~~~	,,~	***	~	***	~	:::	***	***	***				***	***	•	
							ì									88		×		33							Ð.						ा	Ţ,		े		7	7		ं		•			•	1	33	***	**	~	•	***	•	•••	 **	***				•	***	ĭ~	***	~	***			-	***					***	***	₩,	833
			े				>																								8		ं	Ĭ.		े		ì	~	3	ं	ं	Ť			े	ैं	ः	``	``	~	~	~	•	**						•	***	11~	***	**	***			***			•			===	===	;;;	
	· · ·						}		٠,,	٠,								8															ï	i		ì		`	•	ì	ं		ं			े	ै	े	े	े	T	~			``		7	7				•	ĭĩ	***	**	***	***	•	7			•			***	***	~	
			Ų.				}		,	٠,																							ï	Ĭ		ì	Ĭ	`	•		ं		ì			े		े	ì	ें	Ĩ	~		ì				ं					ĬĨ.	::::	~	₩.						•	-		***	***	7	
	· · ·		ş	,			}		3	٠,																								Ī		ì		Ī			ं		ì			ì		ì	ì	ें				ì									Ĭ	:::: : ^	~~ `	···						•				***	Ĩ	
	3	11	ş	ì	×		}	1	3	١.																										ì		Ì				•	ì			•		ì	``	``	Ĩ			`	•							1	Ĭ	:::: 12	~~ }	, ,	: /	•	n			•			***	**	Ĩ	
	3	i)	3	ì	×		}	1	31	٠.								ě																		ì					ï	•				•		ì		``													Ĭ	:::: }?	~~ ` '	,,,	::::	•	n	4 1	···	•			-	**	Ĩ	
	3	(1)	3	ì.	×		}	1	31	۹:																										`					ï	•				•		ì		•				•	•		-		•				Ĭ	13	~~ }/	1 !	3/	2	8	11	3				***	**	Ĩ	
	7	U,	3	ì.	×		}	1	3	۹:																										•						•				•		ì	``	•		_		•									Ĭ	:::)3	~~ }/	1	3/	2	()	1:	3	•				*	Ĩ	
	7	(1)	3	ì.	×		}	1	3	3:		_											_													•														•			``	•									Ĭ.)3	~~ }/	1	;/	2	0	1	3	•		-	-	**	Ĩ	
	3	(1)	3	i.	×		}	1	31	٥: 															 											``																		•									Ĭ.)3	~~ }/	 1:	;/	2	0	1	3	•			-	*		
	:::	(1)	3	ii.	×		}	1	31	٥: ***		•	-				_		_		~			~	 				_							``																											Ĭ)3	~~ }/	1;	;/	2	0	1	3					**		
i.)); ::::	(1)	3	: ::	×		}	1	31	۵: ***	-		~						_		==	==		**	 	 		_	==		=		===			•		`	·~			_												`									Ĭ.)3	~~ }/	1;	;/	2	0	1	3							
	316	(1)	:3 ≈	`` ~~	×		}	1	31	۵: ***	-	**	•		-		_	-	_		==	==	=	~	 	 		 _	==	=	-	==		::		::			·~	~	··	··	: ==			==			``					•					_				ľ)3	~~ }/	1!	>/	2	0	1(3					**************************************		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Artemis Rubber Technology, Inc.
Street Address	14300 I-25 Frontage Rd
City	Longment
State/Country.	COLORADO
Postal Code	80604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

																																																											۸					21																									
	~~	~																																																																																							
~~	***	**	۰	,,	۰			**	**	***	Ç,		ĸ.				***		-	**	***	÷		÷	**	÷	***	***	Ý٢	٠.,	***	*	***	•			***	•••	•	**	**		***	•	•	**		•	••	•	•	•	•	•	~	~		•••	~	_	~	~	~		•	•	 	~	•	•		~	_	_	•	~~	~~	~~	•	20			22	77	27	77		· •	
•	**	~	٠	n	٠			**	**	***			×	***			***	**	*	***	**	~	**	٠	**	**	•••	***	11	٠.	~~	~	~		•	~	***	•			7							•	•	~	•		~	~	~	~	7	~	7	~	~	~	~	7	•			~	_	~	~	77	~	~	~	\sim	~	ొ	~	ಾ	~		ः	Τ.		77		:	
~~	×	Ĩ	ä	ì	ä				**	**	**		٠	•			***	*		**	**	~	~	~	**	~	~	~	11		~~	ः	~			ं		7				ī		٥				ँ	ĭ	ĭ	•				~	~		Ĩ				~	ī	ī	T			~			~.			_		~	़	~	~	ि	7	7	7					3	
	×	Ĩ		ì				Ť	~	×			÷	Ť			~	Ť		៊	Ť	~		~	Ť	Ť	~	×	11	``	~	ੌ				ं		ੌ			Ī	Ī			ì				Ĭ	Ĭ		Ĩ	Ĩ	Ĩ	ī	Ĩ	Ĩ				Ī		Ĭ	Ī	Ĩ						~					ੌ		Ĩ		ે			0					1	
~	Ĭ	Ĩ			i			ँ	~				·	~		i	~	Ť		ੌ	Ĭ	~	Ĭ.	ੌ	Ť	Ť	~	Ĭ.	II	``	٠,										Ī	Ī	ं		ै					Ĩ					Ĩ	Ĩ	Ĩ	Ĩ			Ī				ï						_					_		Ĩ.											
Α,		ĭ							~				٠	_				`	~	Ť		~		~	_	Ĩ	~	Ĭ	11		٠,		,									Ī							Ĭ								Ĩ				Ī		Ĩ	Ī														ì											
۵.	Ÿ	.,				·			``					~				•		Ĩ		·		Ĩ		Ĩ	~		1	٠,		Ċ	Ö				,	Ľ				•								Ĭ							Ī																					ì											
Ą	X	,		•	3		Ċ		•	33	×	•	'n	~ ~	•					•				Ĩ		•		Ĭ	1	1	•	ç	12	ľ			;	Ľ												Ĭ							Ī																					ì											
Ą	¥.	ì	K	``	2	i	c		•	i	 !!	ì	'n	e	ř					Ť				_	•			Ĭ	1	٠,	•	٤	<u>.</u>	1			2	5												Ĭ																												ì											
Ą	¥.	ì	K	``	â	i	c	ì	•	į	 !!	3	b	c	r					•				_					1	1	•	٤	<u>.</u>	1			2	5																																								ì											
Ą	¥	ì	K	``	a	ů	C	ì	;	įį	ii	3	b	c	٢			•						-					1	1	•	٤	}.2	1			2	5																																																			
Ą	¥	Ņ	K	•	a		C	ì	•	į	:: !{	3	b	c	٢				•	*				_					-	٠,	•		'~	٠.	31	3.	2	5																																																			
Ą	¥) į	K	``	a	ì	C	ì	;	ii.	::	3	b	c	٢			_		~			_	_	~	_					•		·~	•	31	3.	2	5									_		~	_									_																						~		 	**	*	**	 		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number 5052863524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful.

^{Phone} 5052863511

Email: rcenterio@becker-stachniak.com

Correspondent Name Becker & Stachniak, P.C. Address Line 1: 707 NM Highway 333

Address Line 2 Suite B

Address Line 4 Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARTEMIS12

NAME OF SUBMITTER Rosalie Centerio

Total Attachments 1

⁸⁰Jire=631513Assignment-Artemis12#page1.t/f

PATENT REEL: 030036 FRAME: 0684

502276555

PATENT REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0461

Attorney Docket: Artemis 11

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

TITLE OF THE	AERATION ELEMENT FOR THE GASIFICATION OF LIQUIDS
INVENTION:	OR THE GASIFICATION OF LIQUIDS
- Company of the Comp	DS
	7/18/2023
	Jaeger
WHER	EAS I, Claudius deser, have invented, or have jointly invented, an improvement
for which a US	patent application for the above-identified invention
[XX] is being r	nade herewith, or
[] was fil	under US Patent DS Ap plication Serial No. Artemis Rubber Technology Inc.
AND W	5. 8 WHY dates appear to min.
o an amount Sale	heng appinon- carl voort
Longinoric, Colt	orado 80504 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, th	nerefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
	he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Claudius Jegos</u>
hereby assign	to the said Artemis Rubber Technology Inc. its assigns and legal
representatives	, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and
its territories, ar	nd in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions
	Inited States, and hereby reduces that said Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations.	I <u>Claudius Jager</u> , agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to
file the applicati	on in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Artemis</u>
Rubber Techno	logy inc. , or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any
other papers that	at may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents
thereon.	
In Testin	mony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to
my/our name(s).	

Plaudius Jases 7/18

Jaegér

PATENT REEL: 030036 FRAME: 0685

PATENT

REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 03/18/2013

RECORDED: 07/18/2023